PRICE BID FORMAT: (as per para 16 of RFP):

SI.	Description	Perc	Amount Per Unit (Rs.)
N		enta ge	
01	Minimum Wage		
	Minimum wages provailing on the day for Skilled Category		Do 215 50 nor unit
	Minimum wages prevailing on the day for Skilled Category = 862 per 4 units i.e., 215.50 per unit		Rs.215.50 per unit
02		NA	NA
	(3.25% - Shall be paid upto a maximum ceiling of Rs.21,000/-P.M. (Basic plus VDA)		Since Basic + VDA per month is more than
	F.IVI. (Basic plus VDA)		Rs.21,000/-, the
			work force shall be
	[104 units x 215.50 = 22412 is crossing		covered by a Mediclaim
	21000]		Policy with a coverage
			of Rs. 2,00,000/- per annum/per person at
			the cost of
			Service Provider. SDSC
			SHAR will not make
03	EPF per unit on S.No. 01	13%	Rs. 18.75 per unit
	(Shall be paid upto ceiling of Rs.		
	15,000/- P.M. (Basic plus VDA), As the basic price		
	per month i.e 104 x 224.25 =		
	23322 which is crossing Rs.15,000/- and hence		
	EPF is restricted to Rs.15,000/ i.e., 15000 /26 =		
	576.92/4		
04	= 144.23 x 13% = 18.75) Total rate per Unit of Service	_	Rs. 234.25
	(S.No. 01+02+03)	_	133. 237.23
05	Service Charge per unit of Service		
		_%	
06	Total cost per unit including Service		
07	Charges (S.No. 04+05)		
0/	GST as applicable on S.No: 06(@18%)		
08	Landed cost per unit of service	-	
	(S. No. 06 + 07)	-	

09	Total Cost for 2520 units (for 2 manpower		
	for 06 months) S.No.		
	08 x 2520 units		
	(7 units x 30 days x 6 months x 2 persons =		
	2520 units)		
10	Total cost for Driver's Batta of 2 drivers for 6 months	-	
	inclusive of all taxes	-	
11	Final Cost for 2520 units (for 2 manpower		
	for 06 months) (S.no.9+10)		

Note:

- i) Bidders shall upload duly signed and stamped tender document bid (S1. Nos. 5 to 11). The price break-up should be uploaded as per format given above. The final cost arrived at Sl.no:11 in above Price bid format should match with the price break-up and the service charge percentage quoted in the bid. Any mismatch in price break-up and landed cost arrived shall not be entertained.
- ii) The final landed cost for 2520 units (For 2 HVDs for 6 months) mentioned at Sl. No. 11 of the Price bid format at Para 16 of RFP (inclusive of Service charges, Driver's Batta, Mediclaim Policy, Insurance, Taxes, ESI, EPF, etc.) should be mentioned in the price bid.
- iii) As per Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure OM No. F.6/1/2023-PPD dated 06.01.2023, the minimum service charge shall be 3.85%. Bidders are requested to note the same and submit their quote accordingly.
- iv) Price shall be uploaded in price part (Part 2) only. Revealing price in Part 1 will result in rejection of bid.